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WELCOME BACK!!

Thank you to everyone who accessed the online classes last week. Thank you too to our
teachers who worked throughout the week to ensure that your children had the work to
carry on with. If you or your child did not have contact with their teacher please contact
the school.

Devices: We gave out over 90 school chromebooks and ipads, plus a number of hard
packs, so that children could work from home. The devices are now to be brought back
to school - thank you to everyone who has already sent them back. Your child needs to
take the device to their own teacher so that they can be redistributed back into
classrooms.

Accord Day: Because of the lockdown last week, we are cancelling the Accord Day this
Friday. This means that the school will be open for learning. The Accord Day will be held
later this year. Accord days were part of the Primary Teachers’ Collective.

Again, this had to be cancelled due to the lockdown.
Reports will come home at the end of this term, with conferences being held early in Term
2.

School Swimming Sports - Y3-8: Taking place this Friday, 12 March, beginning at
11.20 am. You are welcome to come along to watch - the gates at Sumich Place and
Hueglow Rise will be open.

Our 2021 term dates are as follows:

Term 1 - Tuesday 02 February - Friday 16 April. Monday 08 February -Waitangi Day
Easter falls during term time - Friday 02 April - Tuesday 06 April. Return date is
Wednesday 07 April. School will be closed on these dates

Term 2 - Monday 03 May - Friday 09 July. Accord Day - Teacher Only Day, school
closed to students. Monday 07 June - Queen’s Birthday Monday - school closed

Term 3 - Monday 26 July7 - Friday 01 October. Friday 27 August Accord Day - Teacher

Only Day, school closed to students. Monday 30 August - Mid-term Break, school
closed.

Term 4 -Monday 18 October - Wednesday 15 December. Monday 25 October - Labour
Weekend Monday - school closed Wednesday 15 December - end of Term 4

IMPORTANT DATES

Friday 12 March - School Swimming
Sports, Y3-8, starting at 11.20 am

Friday 02 April-Tuesday 06 April -
Easter Break - school closed

Friday 16 April - last day of Term 1,
school ends at 3.00 pm

Monday 03 May - first day of Term 2

SCHOOL APP

Please update your current
school app by scanning the QR
code below or searching
Kiwischools Connect in the APP
store, where you can download
the new version. When prompted
choose to subscribe to all.

Please note: the old APP is now
not available.
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